LMS1585AEP/LMS1587EP
OBSOLETE
August 30, 2011
Enhanced Plastic 5A and 3A Low Dropout Fast Response
Regulators
General Description
The LMS1585AEP and LMS1587EP are low dropout positive
regulators with output load current of 5A and 3A respectively.

■ Selected Military Applications
■ Selected Avionics Applications
Ordering Information
Part Number VID Part Number NS Package Number (Note 3)
LMS1585AIS33EP V62/04639-01 TS3B
LMS1585AISADJEP V62/04639-02 TS3B
LMS1587ISXADJEP V62/04639-03 TS3B
(Note 1, Note 2) TBD TBD
Note 1: For the following (Enhanced Plastic) version, check for availability: LMS1585ACT3.3EP, LMS1585ACTADJEP, LMS1585AIT1.5EP,
LMS1585AIT3.3EP, LMS1585AITADJEP, LMS1585ACS1.5EP, LMS1585ACS3.3EP, LMS1585ACSADJEP, LMS1585AIS1.5EP, LMS1585ACSX33EP,
LMS1585CSXADJEP, LMS1585AISX15EP, LMS1585AISX33EP, LMS1585ASXADJEP, LMS1587CT1.5EP, LMS1587CT3.3EP, LMS1587CTADJEP,
LMS1587IT1.5EP, LMS1587IT3.3EP, LMS1587ITADJEP, LMS1587CS1.5EP, LMS1587CS3.3EP, LMS1587CSADJEP, LMS1587IS1.5EP,
LMS1587IS3.3EP, LMS1587ISADJEP, LMS1587CSX3.3EP, LMS1587CSXADJEP, LMS1587ISX1.5EP, LMS1587ISX3.3EP. Parts listed with an "X" are
provided in Tape & Reel and parts without an "X" are in Rails.
Note 2: FOR ADDITIONAL ORDERING AND PRODUCT INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT THE ENHANCED PLASTIC WEB SITE AT: www.national.com/
mil
Note 3: Refer to package details under Physical Dimensions